35696

Digital Contract Execution and Reporting Routing Sheet

|Fy1o2000  [Fv20210 |FY2122 K | Fy22-230 [Fy23-240 [Fv24250  [Fv2s260 |

This digital Sub-recipient Agreement routing sheet is to satisfy LAHSA internal review process

Contractor Name: City of Long Beach

Contract Number: Amendment Six to 2020CNGF239

Project Name: Continuum of Care — Homeless Initative

This Am. Six Amount: N/A

FY2020-2021 Amount: $2,225,146.00

New Total Amount: $2,225,146.00

This Am, Six Term: July 1, 2017 to Febraury 28,2022

New Total Term: July 1, 2017 to Febraury 28,2022
Comment:

This amendment is for No-Cost Extension to Febraury 28, 2022 for FY 2020-2021 funding and approved Budget
modification..

Completed & Reviewed by
Joet Broww 02/16/2022

Joel Brown {Feb 16, 2022 09:21 PST)

Contracts Specialist Date

Approved Generally by

Dasisl Eisher

Danie! Fisher (Feb 16,2022 10:53 PST)

A.D./Manager, Contracts & Procurement

7e—

Kristina Dixon (Mar 23, 2022 13:07 PDT)

Chief Financial Officer

Executive execution by

See Signature Page in the Agreement

Executive Director



LOS ANGELES HOMELESS SERVICES AUTHORITY

2020 — 2022 CNGFH AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NUMBER SIX
Contractor: City of Long Beach
Original Contract Number: 2020CNGFH239
Contract Number: Amendment 6 to 2020CNGFH239
Procurement Title: Homeless Initiative
Project Name: Continuum of Care
This Am. 6 Amount: No Cost Extension
FY2020-2021 Amount: $2,225,146.00

Total Contract Amount as Amended: $2,225,146.00
This Amendment Six Term: July 1, 2017 to February 28, 2022

Total Contract Term As Amended: July 1, 2017 to February 28, 2022

CFDA: None

DUNS: 07-529832

1|Page



35696

AMENDMENT NUMBER SIX
TO CONTRACT NUMBER 2020CNGFH239
BETWEEN
LOS ANGELES HOMELESS SERVICES AUTHORITY
AND
CITY OF LONG BEACH
~ RELATING TO THE
2020-2022 CNGFH Aareement

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER SIX (“Amendment Number Six") to Allocation Reference Number 2020CNGFH239,
is made and entered into by and between the Los Angeles Homeless Service Authority (‘LAHSA”"), a joint powers
authority of the City and County of Los Angeles, and CITY OF LONG BEACH (“Contractor”), a 501(c)(3) organization
incorporated under the laws of the State of California, collectively “the Parties”.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein set forth and the mutual benefits to be derived
therefrom, the Parties agree as follows:

AMENDMENT

Effective on the date of LAHSA's Executive Director's sighature, the Agreement is amended.

1.

RECITALS is hereby amended as follows:

Add the following:

“WHEREAS, on November 17, 2021, LAHSA and Contractor executed the Amendment number 5 under
Allocation Reference Number 2020CNGFH239;

WHEREAS, LAHSA and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purposes of: (a) Extending
the contract term to February 28, 2022; (b) modify the budget based on approved Budget modification
request; and (c) making such other changes as are required in connection with all of the foregoing, as detailed
elsewhere in this Amendment Number Six;

WHEREAS, Section 72, Change and Amendment to Terms and Conditions, provides for said amendments;”

Section 8 Term, is hereby amended as follows:

First sentence, delete “November 30,2021" and replace with “February 28, 2022".

Exhibit B, Project Budget, is hereby amended as follows:

A. Delete Exhibit B-5, project budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2022, and replace with Exhibit B-6. Project
Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2022. July 1, 2020 to February 28, 2022, attached hereto and incorporated
herein by such reference. Any and all references to Exhibit B, Project Budget, in the Agreement, its
Table of Contents, and/or Exhibits and any related amendments shall hereby incorporate and include
Exhibit B-6, Project Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2022. July 1, 2020 to February 28, 2022.

Except as herein amended, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment Number Six includes 3 pages, which, together with the Agreement, and all Exhibits and
Attachments constitute the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.

' 2|'Page '



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority and Contractor have caused this

Amendment Six to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

For: Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority

T

B + Kristina Dixon {Mar 23, 2022 13:07 PDT}

Name: Heidi Marston
Title: Executive Director

03/23/2022
Executed this day 3/23/

For: City of Long Beach

Internal Revenue Service ID Number:

95-6000733
AFPROYED AS TO FORM
Byf &AAJ j’ g)ﬂv/?d/m F‘eb[ggry 28 , 202-2_.
Name: Thomas B. Modica CHARLES PARKIN) City AHomey
Title:  City Manager By ——
UAY'LOR M. ANDERSON
Executed this day /‘3/ 7,/// 72022 EPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

Said Agreement shall be referenced as Amendment Six to
2020CNGFH239

3|Pags




Exhibit B-6
Program Budget and Services

(On Next Page)

Agreement Number: 2020CNGFH239
Contract Name: City of Long Beach

4|Page



ZZoT/s1/20 ‘parepdn

gri'szer_ Sros'er9  § | 99ceee g | rgss9s 8 | erglree SS8°0L $ [moh,
TTOT/BL/TO-OT/TO/LO UOISIOAL(] TOHUSADIL | se80L - - - - SC80L UOISIIAL(] WORUIAILY
CTTOT/RL/TO-CT/TO/L0 Suisnoyey pravy 12€ - - d EP8'ITE - Farsnayoy pidy
TTOT/RT/TO-0T/TO/LO TOUBIAUN SUISIO] £TE - 99E°ETE - - - UOHEBIACN FmSHOE]
TCOT/RT/TO~0T/L0/LD] UOREUIPIONT) YOLINN() | 185698 - b 1867698 - - UOREWPIO0]) YILoqn(y
CLOUBL/LO-OTTO/LO] FESIOH SUD | T05°€p9 10S°€V9 - - - hl BmSToy] sisU)
X Lq 9q £q sV THUOANI0)) Wv1301g] mL 8% Lx 94 €9 sV ustodmo,) we.01g
FRamsey Homseoy [ 2amseapy H 2anseay J2msepy [amseopy | foansespy | [y sanseoy | [ sanswopy Hemsmp
SIE( - W], Swipunyg PEOUEDPIIN0S JWPUN] Ag - BORTIONY Smpuny

Lldgead $
ICLTT s Hamseapy
GETHIONDOTOT
2187 JO WNNLTIUOY) Iesg Fao]

yovagt Juo Jo KD

PICAY [RI0T
:33mog Suipunyg
# 1980000
PueN weidoly
ome) sy



Tz0T/Ee/g epdn

w03 YSHYT
ue syuesad ST J1 1aARMOy 'VSHV'T AqQ paquosa1d IoURTI S1p 0T 19pun,J 9t o) A[[2nUuE Pajjual 9G 1SN SJUN020E JuLIeaq ISeI07U] U payisodap ﬂnuﬂ&mn ou:n%m w voEE IS99 u._cncﬁfz 4 Q::cowm .v»u:.»m:.. oI WP A. T : u.nu na Isnux . Ced some 1,< 3
(175128 ¥HO T) '011-V TemoaI) gNO JO 177 UoBoag Wl paquasasd Mmoo pue (0360 Pury 10§ SPIEPUEIS ot S99 waishs [eroueng S JRIdeXgns VSHY'T 9ULT
Pe[uod
19U} U PSUIANG SIDIAISS 10§ SPUTY 2} JO JHSWILSINGSIP N21p DU Y SHY T TWOL SPURJ JO 19JSUe S Uedm3sq Sursde]s Stun oty SZRUTIIN [[44 Jer) sompaoold usiiiim YStquis? o} Afiqe pue sssusuris o1p VSEV % P P 10 pasiIqRise sey| ua1d1eIqns YSHYT YL T

spudurambay juednaigng

euosIad Aq JUSTSSMQSIP 10§ SJUModoe req [euosiad w papsodap og spuny ssatp Jo Aure [ Jou S3juerd of Jo JusSe Jo ‘evkordme “seargo e Aq sesodmd feuosiad 10f pasn 3q 10 Jo spuny [euosIod oU M PRSTIIWOd oq spuny gSnorg-ssed VSHV'T M 958 ou al
‘sywemaxmbar fugioder it I  jou 51 e s)uIdioeIqns Su~yS o} d saueApe jrury 10 ‘Auop ‘puadsns 03 JYSU oY) $9AISSAI VSHVTE

JUSWISSISSE

sTge1s st s 293ue1S v o Aew spsenbar souvApe poresdoy ‘PaposU APUoSM ST SI Jel CORUILISISP VSH{V'] uodn pue Siseq 35e0-Aq-950 7 U0 pue sanbox uodn parepisuos 2q [ “Suipuny HSH VADV'T Auno) Jo uondedxs su Yim ‘sAep (9 JO S539X3 UI Isanbal 39WAPY T
Supmy HSF VIOV Auno)) Jo uondaoxs 33 M JOBIH00 YSHY™] PIPUSIIE 10 MU B JO HORNIIXS 1 JO SAZP (g Unpia jsonba AJuo ues sjustdiaiqns YSHYT 1T

Sy [EW

“uonesidxa 19BLU00 943 JO SKEP (9 PIM PIUINIDI o

3Ishur spuny papuadxeun pesuEAPE JO 3ouE[Rq AUR 0] JO9YD PUIal Y IPUMy 3Gk Aq Pajels SSIMISYI0 SSI[UM ULIS JORNUOD SUF JO PuS ST Aq [Ny UF predal 94 10 puw ULIe} JORRU0D [[F 313 50108 pad: 2q meo \pe [TV ‘SIIRtdiosIqns mm VSHV' I8 JO § HQXs 9 ut
Pa[ieISp ST IUNOWTE S3TBAPR 2(q1312 T SYL dde a1 Jo y20m o troprad of syuRidosIgns oy Jo mbai yseo a1ep T ‘feryoR 91 QM I0UBPICIOE UT 8q 0} PAIY. 94 PUB PSPsu SN0 WNTHIUNT 311 0} pajruy] 9q 1snux syuaidivaigns o1 PV

‘SOUTEpING 19PUTY S LM 9OURPI0IOE TL ST 31 St Suof S8 1usIdId0.qNS 0} ATesse0oU PILILap S JUNCIE 39UBAPE J[QISH2 Xeur oty JnGISIp 0} Jemod st sey YSHY'T ‘Muiomne Jo romod Jmof oG Sy "VSEHV'T 0F [qe{ieat junowe 3(qiSHs st oo ﬁﬂmmﬁuvsw sgwads

ey Japuny Yoeg JpUNy Sy} Aq PaIOsIIp SSI[UN ‘SI0BNU0d AQIFNR [[8 10§ jusnied sourApe aImoas el siualdioelqng TULIdioaIqns SU) PUR VSHY'T US9A9q 10BU0S 913 Jo Suusis g uodn UoneSnqo 10§ SqE[ieAR SW03q SHOEL Y
‘KauaSowe paysTIqeIse e SULMp PUE PERUOD NS U PIULING S9d1AISS Furpircid Jo Spasu o 395t 03 Ten wogm Ko wdoaIqns VSHYT 03 seaueape apimoid o1 VSHYT Jo Lorjod sy stip
Lonog Aeday pue 2unydeay ‘woRNqLYSIQ IULAPY UG
51500 93T [0, POGIFOINIO %01 01 A7) %L1
iS00 3585 101, POGIPOIN IO %07 01 A %L1
1500 1001 [E101.36 %01 OF A %L 5
{@IOR) yweurreda( Jwomnsasu] Ammomo)) + Susnogy sopduy so S0
1567 19911 [6101, JO %01 01 Ay %L1
1500 131Q [5101, 36 %01 01 41 %L1 (45} spang [ERw5
1 POUIPOII0 %01
PoAL YSE [EROY
S5 PaiC] O, PAWTPONIO %0T O df1| — enoiads Godd 0I5 PUE TeRpad (A (vaovD Spopny sewudopaaq Aumed sajary <o
Podu Ysed [UrIOY ~D$3) B3 SUORNIOS MWW SIOY STAVD
VN (SOVAN) wesloly 35eS SmOH-S30MAIDT SABGI0I APV (SIVAR) 55014105 Apunwmiod pue Fudy Iuamdop s IIOPHOM Jo wunreds
51503 1311 (2901, PALIPON 10 %0 [ 03 A1l VN (@70 umiSold Suiar] 1uapuadapu] A0 SIOIAIS KIS PUB WBIPIY) JO Imuisdoq
1563 0T (0L FATPOIN IO %0T 0 ATy %L1 AT (VS) HOREI0TY S[us SYMOMIED
SI500 153G 0], PBTPONLI0 %01 01 471 Ll T TON (3S) (534Q somog Eog g o mmmdo|
Kuno)
1563 10 THOLI0 %01 01 4} ToLSIQ [PHOSLAIRARS AQ PP SV (spuny 5) spang PISIQ eHosARdng
505 1991 [E0LJ0 %01 03 A1 PR J5TPY STIA B00I100
3500 19901 [WOL IO %01 01 dp) %L1 (aSM “SED "ISH “TdA “o) (9D) spum [erou30
1500 1oRq 101,10 %21 01 911 P 030~ Sop3uy 50730 fumody
500 19NQ [B0LJ0 %21 01 a1 %ST
1500 1oNq [50L30 %21 01 41 %LT QO TEmdopAs ANMUIE0,) pre SHSHOF JO JUSRIEas(] BRUIOHT.y
3553 705l TP0L30 %21 0 ] %L1 (5 06) 1500y SHSOF] Ut SooTios HUmsio) oM o] S
1500 W91 TPIOL IO %01 O 47} TeA01dde wodh 5150 J99R THOL 3O %01 OF A1 VIN (000 WeB0Xg 316D JO WNITIUO) (anH) 1ewmdoPAa( WeqIN) PUs SISNOH
Py
{9%) 31 AN NSTNIDY (%) 213 150D 133ApU] |  Gamnuo> Gaow-zg uo parng) add ], Supunyg Huddy Swmpung| 921nog Smpung
IDUEADY MBI
(3 [
JIE L. 93y 150)) JIIPU] D)ty HONEISIUIUWPY 9IUBAPY JUWIIdINRIqNS




8/23/2021 Memo: Administration/Indirect Cost Rate Update

SHARE:

Join Our Email List

Los Angeles
IELESS SERVICES AUTHORIT

"We drive the collaborative strategic vision to create solutions for the crisis of
homelessness grounded in compassion, equity and inclusion”.

To: Service Providers

From:
Chris Dacanay, Director of Finance
Kathy Chen, Acting Associate Director, Finance and Grants Management

Date: August 19, 2021

CC:

Heidi Marston, Executive Director

Kristina Dixon, Chief Financial and Administrative Officer
Molly Rysman, Chief Programs Officer

Re: Administration/Indirect Cost Rate Update

Thanks for your patience as we transition into the new Grants Management System.
We acknowledge that the implementation of a new system in the midst of an active
fiscal year is challenging, especially following the unprecedented year we just had.
While we know this is not ideal, we believe that this system will provide us with the
ability to manage our contracts and grants with providers more efficiently and
effectively.

With the input of our providers, we have been able to clean up some inconsistencies
and correct errors that have been identified. Adjustments to administrative and
indirect cost rates have occurred that may impact a few of your contracts. The
changes that have been enacted are intended to create better alignment between
new more flexible funding sources and existing funding sources where possible. The
chart below outlines the funding sources that have been impacted.

https://myemail.constantcontact.com/Memo--Administration-Indirect-Cost-Rate-Update.htmlI?soid=1101980027019&aid=Yyvc7b4B4pU 113



8/23/2021 Memo: Administration/Indirect Cost Rate Update

Explanation
of Changes
to Rate

Funding Administrative

Funding Agency Funding Type

Source Rate (%)

Increased Rate
from 10% to
12%

CoC Homeless
Housing Assistance
Programs (HHAP)

The Business, Consumer
Services and Housing
Agency (BCSH)

Up to 12% of Total
Direct Costs

State

Increased Rate
from 10% to
12%

Homeless Housing
Assistance Programs
(HHAP)

Up to 12% of Total
Direct Costs

County of Los Angeles -

County CEO
Corona Virus Relief | Up to 10% of Total | Percentage
Funds Direct Costs rate added
Homeless Housin Changed from

€ Up to 10% of Total | Indirect Rate to
Assistance Program . i .
Los Angeles Housing + (HHAP) Direct Costs Administrative
cit Community Investment Rate
¥ Department (HCID)

If your agency has submitted a budget for a contract with any of these funding
sources above, you will need to update your budget in the EGMS system accordingly
to ensure compliance with the new requirements. Some of the changes may only
require minimal changes to your budget such as moving from one cost category to
another. However, most changes will allow for more administrative and in some cases
indirect funds to be allocated as the rates have increased.

If you have not already submitted your budget in the system, please be sure to
reference the Subrecipient Advance, Administration Rate, Indirect Cost Rate Table for
the correct rates prior to submission. The table is located in the EGMS system under
the budgets tab for reference and is regularly updated.

If you have any questions regarding the changes and or need additional assistance
with completing your budget, please contact your assigned accountant.

Thanks for your service in this fight to end homelessness.

https://myemail.constantcontact.com/Memo--Administration-Indirect-Cost-Rate-Update.html?soid=1101980027019&aid=Yyvc7b4B4pU

213



8/23/2021 Memo: Administration/indirect Cost Rate Update

LAHSA is a joint powers authority of the city and county of Los Angeles, created in 1993 to address
the problem of homelessness in Los Angeles County. LAHSA is the lead agency in the HUD-funded
Los Angeles Continuum of Care, and coordinates and manages over $800 million annually in
federal, state, county, and city funds for programs providing shelter, housing, and services to
people experiencing homelessness.

Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority o O @ o

https://myemail.constantcontact.com/Memo--Administration-Indirect-Cost-Rate-Update.html?so0id=1101980027019&aid=Yyvc7b4B4pU 33



Presenting 2020CNGFH239 Am 6 ColLB

Final Audit Report 2022-03-23
Created: 2022-03-23
By: Joel Brown (jobrown@lahsa.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAOD7CQHNVmMBfH_ yi5TEso4ml.VryJdZC8P

"Presenting 2020CNGFH239 Am 6 ColLB" History

T3 Document created by Joel Brown (jobrown@lahsa.org)
2022-03-23 - 5:53:09 PM GMT- IP address: 45.49.92.185

B4 Document emailed to Kristina Dixon (kdixon@lahsa.org) for signature
2022-03-23 - 5:55:14 PM GMT

& Document e-signed by Kristina Dixon (kdixon@lahsa.org)
Signature Date: 2022-03-23 - 8:07:53 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 75.84.21.21

& Agreement completed.
2022-03-23 - 8:07:53 PM GMT

}q | Adobe Sign




